Gowvt. of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle
Sandesh Bhawan Sector-17/E
Chandigarh-160017

To
Deputy Director
Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology
Mysuru-570010.
No: Rectt/Con/2-16/2021 Dated at Chandigarh, the ~ 15.11.2021
Sub: Regarding publishing of provisional answer keys in respect of
Postman & Mail Guard from eligible

promotion/recruitment to the cadre of
to 31.12.2021)

MTS and GDS of vacancy for the year
held on 14.11.2021.

| am directed to forward herewith provisional answer keys of Paper-l and

Paper-1l in respect of LDCE/CE-2021 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of
Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS of vacancy for the year 2021

2021 (01.01.2021

x*k %

(01.01.21 to 31.12.21) held on 14.11.2021, for publishing on the
www.indiapost.gov.in, inviting objections, if any, within period of 10 days i.e uptill
24.11.2021.
Sr. Subi Document No. | Display Start Display Document Sub Content
No ubject with date Date End Date category category Author
'F Regarding publishing of provisional
! answer keys in respect of LDCE/CE- Rectt/Con/2-
i 2021 for promotion/recruitment to the 16/2021 ER— .
| 1 | cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from 15.11.2021 | 24.11.2021 | °; R”' f” Result g"lab
i eligible MTS and GDS of vacancy for Dated Sl ircle
! the year 2021 (01.01.2021 to | 15.11.2021
| 31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021 R
DA/ As Above
P

Asstt. Director Postal é rvices (Rectt)
Pgﬁﬁ[bg'@%@@ﬁmm%cm
Copy for information and necessary action to: urijab Circle, Chandigarh 160017

1. Postmaster General, Punjab West Region, Chandigarh.

2. All Sr./Supdt. Of Post offices /RMS in HQ Region and Punjab West
Region for circulating the provisional answer keys to all concerned and
obtain their objections, if any, within 10 days from today and furnish the
same to this office for further necessary action.

Assistant Director (MOD), Punjab Circle, Chandigarh for uploading the

same on www.punjabpostalcircle.gov.in.

-
J.




Provisional Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2021 for the promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from
eligible MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021

Question

SET-A

SETB

SETC

SETD

No.

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

D

B

A

O | |N]o || |wiN Ik

=
o

JEE
[N

=
N

=
w

=
£~

=
(%]

=3
(2]

[
~

[y
co

[
o

[38)
o

N
=

N
N

N
w

N
H

N
w

N
(o)}

N
~

N
Co

N
e}

w
o

w
fuiry

w
N

w
w

w
S

w
w

w
[#)]

w
-~

w
[e+)

w
Vo]

|

5
o

G
B
c
B
C
A
B
D
C
D
A
c
A
A
c
A
c
B
C
D
B
B
D
A
D
D
C
A
C
A
B
C
D
C
A
B
C
D
D

c
D
B
B
D
A
D
D
C
A
G
A
B
C
D
C
A
B
C
D
D
D
&
B
A
A
A
D
B
D
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D

U>>wﬁcwwo>mn>ncw>>cnm>onm>oomc>>>mnooonm

mn>ﬁ>>h>onom>nﬁnmno>>mnowmo>mm>nom>>cﬂ

Paper-|

Question

SET -A

SETB

SETC

SETD

No.

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

41

42

43

44

45

C

C

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

i

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

> > ® 0 0|®W @O0 P OO P>N0@(PPO0OI>PO0N® POO0O®O B> P> o 0

n>n:l>)>n>onom>nmnmno>>wﬁUmmObmn)-nom:blb

J>ﬁOﬁCD)>ﬁI>ﬁUO:DDUJUJD(WUJ(‘#PO}DO}O(\DCDDOOOCD

U{')UDJ

» OO w O >» 2> w O O OO N ® > N0 ® » ol 0o o o »lo o o o

,—\sst.t. Director Postal Services
Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160

e

(Rectt)
017




Provisional Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2021 for the promotion/recruitment to the cadre of

Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to
31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021

Paper-I
Question SET -A SET -B SET -C SET -D
No. Answer Answer Answer Answer
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Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rect)
Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017
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