Govt. of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle
Sandesh Bhawan Sector-17/E
Chandigarh-160017

To

Deputy Director Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology Mysuru-570010.

No: Rectt/Con/2-16/2021

Dated at Chandigarh, the

15.11.2021

Sub: Regarding publishing of provisional answer keys in respect of promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS of vacancy for the year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021.

I am directed to forward herewith provisional answer keys of Paper-I and Paper-II in respect of LDCE/CE-2021 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS of vacancy for the year 2021 (01.01.21 to 31.12.21) held on 14.11.2021, for publishing on the www.indiapost.gov.in, inviting objections, if any, within period of 10 days i.e uptill 24.11.2021.

Sr. No	Subject	Document No. with date	Display Start Date	Display End Date	Document category	Sub category	Content Author
1	Regarding publishing of provisional answer keys in respect of LDCE/CE-2021 for promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS of vacancy for the year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021	Rectt/Con/2- 16/2021 Dated 15.11.2021	15.11.2021	24.11.2021	Recruitment & Results	Result	Punjab Circle

DA/ As Above

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt)

Panjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Postmaster General, Punjab West Region, Chandigarh.
- 2. All Sr./Supdt. Of Post offices /RMS in HQ Region and Punjab West Region for circulating the provisional answer keys to all concerned and obtain their objections, if any, within 10 days from today and furnish the same to this office for further necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Director (MOD), Punjab Circle, Chandigarh for uploading the same on www.punjabpostalcircle.gov.in.

Provisional Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2021 for the promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021

Pa	n	P	r-	ı
	M	•		ı

Question	SET-A	SET B	SET C	SET D
No.	Answer	Answer	Answer	Answer
1	D	В	В	Α
2	С	С	С	В
3	В	D	D	С
4	С	В	D	D
5	В	В	D	A
6	С	D	С	Α
7	A	Α	В	В
8	В	D	Α	D
9	D	D	Α	С
10	С	С	A	A
11	D	Α	D	С
12	A	С	В	В
13	С	Α	D	Α
14	Α	В	D	D
15	Α	С	Α	В
16	С	D	В	В .
17	Α	С	С	D
18	С	Α	D	С
19	В	В	Α	В
20	С	С	B	A
21	D	D	С	Α
22	В	D	D	D
23	В	D	Α	C C
24	D	C	Α	В
25	A	В	В	С
26	D	Α	D	c
27	D	Α	С	С
28	С	Α	Α	, A
29	Α	D	C	В
30	С	В	В	D
31	Α	D	Α	С
32	В	D	D	D
33	С	Α	В	А
34	D	В	В	С
35	С	С	D	Α
36	Α	D	С	А
37	В	Α	В	c
38	С	В	Α	A
39	D	С	Α	С
40	D	D	D	В

Question	SET -A	SET B	SET C Answer	SET D Answer
No. 41	Answer D	Answer	C	C
42	c	A	В	D
43	В	В	C	В
	1		С	В
44	A	D	С	D
45	A	C	A	A
46	A	A	В	D
47	D	С	D	D
48	В	В	С	C
49	D	A	D	А
50	D	D		
51	A	Б.	A C	A
52	В	В		В
53	С	D	A	
54	D	С	A	С
55	Α	B	C	D
56 .	В	Α	A	C
57	С	Α	C	A
58	D	D	В	В
59	Α	С	С	С
60	A	В	D	D
61	В	С	В	D
62	D	С	В	D
63	С	С	D	С
64	Α.	Α	Α	В
65	C	B	D	A
66	В	D	D	Α
67	Α	С	С	Α
68	D	D	Α	D
69	В	Α	С	В
70	В	C	A	D
71	D	Α	В	D
72	С	Α	С	A
73	В	С	D	В
74	Α	Α	С	С
75	A	С	Α	D

An spila

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt) Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017

Provisional Answer Keys of LDCE/CE-2021 for the promotion/recruitment to the cadre of Postman & Mail Guard from eligible MTS and GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 14.11.2021

Paper-II					
Question	SET -A	SET -B	SET -C	SET -D	
No.	Answer	Answer	Answer	Answer	
1	В	В	D	С	
2	С	Α	Α	В	
3	С	В	В	D	
4	D	А	D	С	
5	Α	D	В	D	
6	D	С	А	А	
7	С	D	D	D	
8	D	В	C	С	
9	В	C	D	Α	
10	A	C	А	В	
11	В	D	В	D	
12	D	D	В	В	
13	A	D	C	D	
14	В	А	С	А	
15	D	В	D	В	
16	D	В	D	С	
17	С	D	В	D	
18	D	D	А	В	
19	В	D	В	D	
20	D	С	D	C	
21	С	В	С		
22	D	C	В	В	
23	В	D D	D	D	
24	В	В	D	D	
25	D	В	В	in the second se	
26	В	D	В	B	
27	D	В	D	D	
28	В	D		В	
29	A	В	С	Α /	
30	В		D	A B	
	·	A	B	ISTAIN B	

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt)
Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017